process provided by previous research give the advantages to study the disturbance

rejection.

3.4.1 Effect of Set Point Changes

As mention before, this study was focus on separator unit in vinyl acetate

monomer process. Table 3.5 below show controller parameters for separator.

Because of separator vapor flowrate is fixed, it was exclude and this study involved

the separator level and temperature only.

 38

Table 3.5: Controller Parameter for Separator

Loop Controlled Variable Manipulated Variable C.V. Value Type
1 Separator Level Separator Liquid Exit

Valve
50%

(0-100)
PI

2 Separator Temperature Separator Coolant Valve 40oC
(0-80)

PI

3 Separator Vapor
Flowrate

Separator Vapor Exit
Valve

 Fixed

Closed loop sensitivity analysis on the system was carried out by changing

the setpoint value of separator level and temperature by +10% and +20%. This closed

loop system behavior for set point changes referred as the servomechanism. It was

assumed that there is no disturbance occurs. Table 3.6 show the set point value of

separator level and temperature after changes.

Table 3.6: Value of separator level and temperature after changes

No Parameter New Setpoint

1 Separator Level (%) 45(-10%)

40(-20%)

55(+10%)

60(+20%)

2 Separator Temperature(oC) 36(-10%)

32(-20%)

44(+10%)

48(+20%)

 39

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

Time (min)

Le
ve

l(%
)

Separator Level versus Time

-default-

+10%

+20%
-10%

-20%

Figure 3.4 Effect on +10% and +20% of separator level

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

60

Time (min)

T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

(o
C

)

Separator Temperature versus Time

-default-

+10%

+20%
-10%

-20%

Figure 3.5 Effect on +10% and +20% of separator temperature

 Figure 3.4 represent the effect of +10% and +20% fluctuation of the separator

level. The graph shows there is one line only. It is because all of the lines are overlap.

The results show that the separator level is proportional with time. For Figure 3.5, the

 40

graphs are oscillating for some time and the oscillation is smaller before reach to the

setpoint. The graph showing that the controller tends to response on the changes but